
JOUR 1 / DAY 1

TC Location SS SS Liaison Total Target First

SS name dist dist. dist. time car due

0 Martigny Start Day 1 / Service A In 14:15

Service A (CERM) 0.00 0.00 0.00 00:20

0A Service A Exit 14:35

Refuel RZ 1 (CERM)

Km to next refuel 21.82 82.47 104.29

1 Saint-Romain 43.11 43.11 00:50 15:25

SS 1 Saint-Romain-Luc Anzère 10.54 15:28

2 Les Violettes 14.42 24.96 00:35 16:03
SS 2 Les Violettes-Mollens Crans-Montana 11.28 16:06

Refuel RZ 2 (AGIP Sion) 21.82 82.47 104.29

Km to next refuel 7.53 35.11 42.64

2A Regrouping In 26.14 37.42 01:00 17:06

Regrouping (Sion Casernes) 00:20 17:26

2B Regrouping Exit

SS3 Sion Casernes 1 Les Casernes 1 7.53 17:29

3A Sion Casernes - Fin ES 0.43 7.96 00:10 17:39

3B Service B In 33.48 33.48 00:36 18:15
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Jeudi / Thursday 29 octobre 2009

Service B (CERM) 29.35 117.58 146.93 00:45

3C Service  B Exit / Finish Day 1 19:00

Jour 1 / Day 1 totals 3 SS 29.35 117.58 146.93



JOUR 2 / DAY 2

TC Location SS SS Liaison Total Target First

SS name dist dist. dist. time car due

3D Start Day 2 / Service C In 08:15

Service C (CERM) 0.00 0.00 0.00 00:20

3E Service C Exit 08:35

Refuel RZ 3 (CERM) 7.53 35.11 42.64

Km to next refuel 38.09 19.23 57.32

4 Sembrancher 15.88 15.88 00:30 09:05

SS 4 Sembrancher-Le Guercet Les Cols 38.09 09:08

4A Regrouping in 3.35 41.44 00:49 09:57

Regrouping (CERM) 00:20

4B Regrouping Exit / Service D In 10:17

Service D (CERM) 38.09 19.23 57.32 00:20

4C Service D Exit 10:37

Refuel RZ 4  (CERM) 38.09 19.23 57.32

Km to next refuel 46.49 75.37 121.86

5 Les Valettes 9.32 9.32 00:20 10:57

SS 5 Les Valettes-Champex 1 Champex 1 10.19 11:00

6 Sarreyer 34.24 44.43 01:00 12:00

SS 6 Sarreyer - Lourtier 1 Bagnes 1 10.92 12:03

7 Sembrancher 12 17 23 09 00:35 12:38

Vendredi / Friday 30 octobre 2009
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7 Sembrancher 12.17 23.09 00:35 12:38

SS 7 Sembrancher-L'Arbarey 1 Col des Planches 1 25.38 12:41

7A Regrouping In 19.64 45.02 00:55 13:36

Regrouping (CERM) 00:20

7B Regrouping Exit / Service E In 13:56

Service E (CERM) 46.49 75.37 121.86 00:20

7C Service E Exit 14:16

Refuel RZ 5 (CERM) 46.49 75.37 121.86

Km to next refuel 46.49 75.37 121.86

8 Les Valettes 9.32 9.32 00:20 14:36

SS 8 Les Valettes-Champex 2 Champex 2 10.19 14:39

9 Sarreyer 34.24 44.43 01:00 15:39

SS 9 Sarreyer - Lourtier 2 Bagnes 2 10.92 15:42

10 Sembrancher 12.17 23.09 00:35 16:17

SS 10 Sembrancher-L'Arbarey 2 Col des Planches 2 25.38 16:20

10A Service F In 19.64 45.02 00:55 17:15

Service F (CERM) 46.49 75.37 121.86 00:45

10B Service F Exit / Finish Day 2 18:00

Jour 2 / Day 2 totals 7 SS 131.07 169.97 301.04
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JOUR 3 / DAY 3 Samedi / Saturday 31 octobre 2009

TC Location SS SS Liaison Total Target First
SS name dist dist. dist. time car due

10C Start Day 3 / Service G In 8:30
Service G (Martigny Cerm) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:20

10D Service G Exit 8:50
Refuel RZ 6 (CERM) 46.49 75.37 121.86
Km to next refuel 50.11 73.89 124.00

11 Nendaz 41.76 41.76 0:50 9:40
SS 11 Nendaz-Veysonnaz 1 Nendaz 1 12.75 9:43

12 Veysonnaz 2.26 15.01 0:20 10:03
SS 12 Veysonnaz-Ayer 1 Veysonnaz 1 9.70 10:06

13 Mase 18.21 27.91 0:40 10:46
SS 13 Mase-Chalais 1 Vercorin 1 27.66 10:49

Refuel RZ 7 (AGIP Sion) 50.11 73.89 124.00
Km to next refuel 7.53 35.11 42.64

14 Sion 12 86 40 52 1:00 11:49
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14 Sion 12.86 40.52 1:00 11:49
SS 14 Sion Casernes 2  Les Casernes 2 7.53 11:52
14A Sion / fin super ES 0.43 7.96 0:10 12:02
14B Regrouping In 33.48 33.48 0:35 12:37

Regrouping (CERM) 0:20
14C Regrouping Exit / Service H In 12:57

Service H (CERM) 57.64 109.00 166.64 0:20
14D Service H Exit 13:17

Refuel RZ 8 (CERM) 7.53 35.11 42.64
K t t f l 50 11 73 89 124 00Km to next refuel 50.11 73.89 124.00

15 Nendaz 41.76 41.76 0:50 14:07
SS 15 Nendaz-Veysonnaz 2 Nendaz 2 12.75 14:10

16 Veysonnaz 2.26 15.01 0:20 14:30
SS 16 Veysonnaz-Ayer 2 Veysonnaz 2 9.70 14:33

17 Mase 18.21 27.91 0:40 15:13
SS 17 Mase-Chalais 2 Vercorin 2 27.66 15:16

Refuel RZ 9 (AGIP Sion) 50.11 73.89 124.00
Km to next refuel 7.53 35.11 42.64 S
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18 Sion 12.86 40.52 1:00 16:16
SS 18 Sion Casernes 3 Les Casernes 3 7.53 16:19
18A Sion / fin super ES 0.43 7.96 0:10 16:29
18B Service I In  33.48 33.48 0:41 17:10

Service I (CERM) 57.64 109.34 166.98 0:20
19 Service I Exit / Finish Rally 17:30

Jour 3 / Day 3 totals 8 115.28 218.00 333.28

SS Liaison Total %
Jour 1 / Day 1 totals 3 SS 29.35 117.58 146.93 % of 19.98%
Jour 2 / Day 2 totals 7 SS 131.07 169.97 301.04 Special 43.54%
Jour 3 / Day 3 totals 8 SS 115.28 218.00 333.28 Stages 34.59%

OVERALL TOTALS 18 SS 275.70 505.55 781.25 35.29%

TOTAL OF THE RALLY




